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Note by the Secretariat 

1. The attached table sets out in summary form the arrangements for 
staffing the new Trade Policies Review Division. 

2. It emerges from the table that if the Committee and the Council agree: 

a) in 1990 there will be a total of ten professional and three 
general service staff; 

b) in 1989 there will be: Seven professional and three general 
service staff. Of these, two professional and one general 
service staff will be redeployed from their existing posts, along 
with their present duties, and will not be replaced. One 
professional staff member will be redeployed but will be replaced 
by another staff member; this staff member will not be replaced. 
This leaves four professional and two general service staff to be 
recruited in 1989; 

c) in 1990 there will be a need to recruit a further three 
professional staff to bring the TPRM up to full strength. 

3. It is proposed that in addition to the positions referred to above, 
resources be allocated from 1990 for support functions, namely 
720 work-days for typing in the typing pool, 720 work-days for translation 
work, and 360 work-days for roneo work. 

4. The Committee is being asked to decide only on the implications for 
1989 at this time. The implications for 1990 will be presented to the 
Committee in the context of the budget proposals for 1990, later this year. 
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STAFFING OF TPRM 

TPRM POST 

P AND D 

1. D.l 

2. P.5 

3. P.4 

4. P.3 

5. P.3 

6. P.5 

7. P.4 

8. P.4 

9. P.3 

10. P.2 

6.S. 

1. 6.5 

2. 6.4 

3. 6.4 

FILLED BY 

TRANSFER (WOLTER) 

TRANSFER (TULLOCH) 

TRANSFER (AKASAKA) 

TRANSFER (MCCUSKER) 

TRANSFER (SIN6H) 

APPOINTMENT/TRANSFER 

APPOINTMENT/TRANSFER 

APPOINTMENT/TRANSFER 

APPOINTMENT/TRANSFER 

APPOINTMENT/TRANSFER 

TRANSFER 

TRANSFER 

TRANSFER 

FROM 
DIVISION 

ERA 

TRADE & FIN. 

NTM 

DEVELOPMENT 

ERA 

NTM 

AS OF 

1.5.89 

1.5.89 

1.5.89 

1.5.89 

1.5.89 

1.10.89 

1.10.89 

1.1.90 

1.1.90 

1.1.90 

1.5.89 

1.6.89 

1.6.89 

FUNCTIONS 
TRANSFERRED 
(IF TRANSFER) 

NO 

YES 

YES 

NO 

NO 

NO 

NO 

NO 

NO 

NO 

YES 

NO 

NO 

STAFF MEMBER REPLACED 
(IF TRANSFER) 

YES/NO 

YES 

NO 

NO 

YES 

YES 

YES 

YES 

YES 

YES 

YES 

NO 

YES 

YES 

AS OF 

1.10.89 

-

-

1.5.89 

1.10.89 

1.10.89 

1.10.89 

1.1.90 

1.1.90 

1.1.90 

1.7.89 

1.7.89 

METHOD 

VN 

-

-

TRANSFER 

VN 

VN 

VN 

VN 

VN 

VN 

-

IVA 

IVA 

VN - Vacancy Notice 

IVA - Internal Vacancy Announcement 

ERA « Economic Research and Analysis Unit 

NTM - Non-Tariff Measures and Surveillance Division 
Staff member redeployed 
from NTM to Development 
Division. No supplemen­
tary staff resources 
required 


