TARIFFS AND TRADE

COMMITTEE ON BUDGET, FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION

TPRM Staffing

Note by the Secretariat

- 1. The attached table sets out in summary form the arrangements for staffing the new Trade Policies Review Division.
- 2. It emerges from the table that if the Committee and the Council agree:
 - a) in 1990 there will be a total of ten professional and three general service staff;
 - b) in 1989 there will be: Seven professional and three general service staff. Of these, two professional and one general service staff will be redeployed from their existing posts, along with their present duties, and will not be replaced. One professional staff member will be redeployed but will be replaced by another staff member; this staff member will not be replaced. This leaves four professional and two general service staff to be recruited in 1989;
 - c) in 1990 there will be a need to recruit a further three professional staff to bring the TPRM up to full strength.
- 3. It is proposed that in addition to the positions referred to above, resources be allocated from 1990 for support functions, namely 720 work-days for typing in the typing pool, 720 work-days for translation work, and 360 work-days for roneo work.
- 4. The Committee is being asked to decide only on the implications for 1989 at this time. The implications for 1990 will be presented to the Committee in the context of the budget proposals for 1990, later this year.

STAFFING OF TPRM

PRM POS	T	FILLED BY	FROM	AS OF	FUNCTIONS TRANSFERRED (IF TRANSFER)	STAFF MEMBER REPLACED (IF TRANSFER)		METHOD
			DIVISION			YES/NO	AS OF	
P AND D								*
1. D.1	TRANS	FER (WOLTER)	ERA	1.5.89	NO	YES	1.10.89	VN
2. P.5	TRANS	FER (TULLOCH)	TRADE & FIN.	1.5.89	YES	NO	-	-
3. P.4	TRANS	FER (AKASAKA)	NTM	1.5.89	YES	NO	-	-
4. P.3	TRANS	FER (MCCUSKER)	DEVELOPMENT	1.5.89	NO	YES*	1.5.89	TRANSFE
5. P.3	TRANS	FER (SINGH)	ERA	1.5.89	NO	YES	1.10.89	VN
6. P.5	APPOIN	TMENT / TRANSFER		1.10.89	NO	YES	1.10.89	VN
7. P.4	APPOIN	TMENT / TRANSFER	,e	1.10.89	NO	YES	1.10.89	VN
8. P.4	APPOIN	TMENT / TRANSFER		1.1.90	NO	YES	1.1.90	VN
9. P.3	APPOIN	TMENT / TRANSFER		1.1.90	NO	YES	1.1.90	VN
10. P.2	APPOIN	TMENT / TRANSFER		1.1.90	NO	YES	1.1.90	VN
G.S.								
1. G.5		TRANSFER	NTM	1.5.89	YES	NO	-	-
2. G.4		TRANSFER		1.6.89	NO	YES	1.7.89	IVA
3. G.4		TRANSFER		1.6.89	NO	YES	1.7.89	AVI

VN = Vacancy Notice

ERA - Economic Research and Analysis Unit

IVA - Internal Vacancy Announcement

NTM = Non-Tariff Measures and Surveillance Division

^{*}Staff member redeployed from NTM to Development Division. No supplementary staff resources required